BEFORE THE WASHINGTON UTILITIES AND
TRANSPORTATION COMMISSION

In the Matter of the Application of

PUGET SOUND ENERGY,

For an Order Authorizing the Sale of
All of Puget Sound Energy’s Interests
in Colstrip Unit 4 and Certain of Puget
Sound Energy’s Interests in the
Colstrip Transmission System

Docket UE-200115

I hereby certify that | have this day served the attached Testimony, Exhibits, and Exhibit List upon
all parties of record in this proceeding, by electronic transmission to the email address(es) of each
party or party representative listed in the commission's master service list for these consolidated

dockets.

WUTC

Joe Dallas

PO Box 47250
Olympia, WA 98504
joe.dallas@utc.wa.gov

Public Counsel

Lisa Gafken

Nina Suetake

Ann Paisner

800 Fifth Avenue STE 2000
Seattle, WA 98104-3188
Lisa.Gafken@atg.wa.gov
NinaS@atg.wa.gov
Ann.Paisner@atg.wa.gov

Puget Sound Energy

Jon Piliaris

PO Box 97034 PSE-08N
Bellevue, WA 98009-9734
jon.piliaris@pse.com

David Steele

Sheree Strom Carson

Jason Kuzman

Perkins Coie, LLP

10885 NE Fourth Street STE 4900
Bellevue, WA 98004
dsteele@perkinscoie.com
scarson@perkinscoie.com
JKuzma@perkinscoie.com

PacifiCorp

Etta Lockey

Ajay Kumar

825 NE Multonomah Street STE 1800
Portland, OR 97232
Etta.lockey@pacificorp.com
Ajay.Kumar@pacificorp.com
washingtondockets@pacificorp.com



Avista

Patrick Ehrbar

David Meyer

PO Box 3727 - MSC-29
Spokane, WA 99220
pat.ehrbar@avistacorp.com
david.meyers@avistacorp.com

Michael Andrea

1411 East Mission Ave.,
MSC-23

Spokane, WA 99220
michael.andrea@avistacorp.com

NRDC

Noah Long

Ralph Cavanagh

Chuck Magraw

111 Sutter St. FL 20th
San Francisco, CA 94104
nlong@nrdc.org
rcavanagh@nrdc.org
c.magraw@bresnan.net

Kate White Tudor
2417 Capitol Way S.
Olympia, WA 98501
kate@whitetudor.com

Angus Duncan

1500 SW First Avenue STE 885
Portland , Oregon 97201
aduncan@b-e-f.org

Microsoft Corporation

Tyler C. Pepple

Davison Van Cleve, P.C.

1750 SW Harbor Way, Suite 450
Portland, OR 97201
tcp@dvclaw.com
jog@dvclaw.com

AWEC

Brent Coleman

Davison Van Cleve, PC

1750 SW Harbor Way STE 450
Portland, OR 97201
blc@dvclaw.com

Northwest Energy Coalition
Irion Sanger

Joni Sliger

Sanger Law

1041 SE 58th Place

Portland, OR 97215
joni@sanger-law.com
irion@sanger-law.com

Diego Rivas

1101 8th Ave
Helena, MT 59601
diego@nwenergy.org

Joni Bosh

811 1st Avenue STE 305
Seattle, WA 98104
joni@nwenergy.org

Portland General Electric Company
Loretta Mabinton

Douglas Tingey

121 SW Salmon Street STE
1WTC1301

Portland, Oregon 97204
loretta.mabinton@pgn.com
doug.tingey@pgn.com



Small Power Producers

Jeff Jordan

11670 Des Moines Memorisl Dr. S. Unit 414
Burien, WA 98168

jeffjord@gmail.com

Renewable Northwest Project
Katie Ware

Max Greene

421 SW 6th Ave STE 975
Portland, OR 97204
katie@renewablenw.org
max@renewablenw.org

Jeff Fox

615 South Black Ave.
Bozeman, MT 59715
jeff@renewablenw.or

Dated at Oakland, CA, this 2" day of October,

Northern Cheyenne Tribe
Brian Chestnut

2101 Fourth Avenue STE
1230 Seattle, WA 98121
bchestnut@ziontzchestnut.com

Sierra Club

Jessica Yarnall Loarie

2101 Webster St. STE 1300
Oakland, CA 94612
jessica.yarnall@sierraclub.org

180 Nickerson Street STE 202

Seattle, WA 98109
info@washington.sierraclub.org

2020.

/s/ Miriam Raffel-Smith

Miriam Raffel-Smith

Sierra Club Environmental Law Program
2101 Webster St., Suite 1300

Oakland, CA 94612
miriam.raffel-smith@sierraclub.org



